STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION »̂ t̂ O- ' .
O- •
S rTJ •
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF RELIANT , ^
EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION L L C , -*» ^
FOR CANCELLATION OF TWO PERMITS TO DRILL -Q ^

UL or tot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County
Additional Well Location
1 1 Work Type Code
N
1 2 Well Type Code
C
1 3 Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Type Code 1 5 Ground Level Elevation
1 6 Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
2600"
1 8 Formation "Contractor
Tubb N/A
2 0 Spud Date
ill (ol
Depth to ground water
>100'
Distance from nearest fresh water well
>1000'
Distance from nearest surface water
>1000'
Pit- t in^r- Synth*™ [Y] 12 irrihtnir.tr ClayLT] Pit Vnlnmp 4000 hhls Drilling MethnA
Closed-Loop System O Fresh Water DO Brine • Diesel/Oil-based[Z] Gas/Air O
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24# 700' 300SX Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 5.9#FG/15.5# 2600' 300SX Surface
2 2 Describe the proposed program. I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary..
i See Attachment
1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of
; my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines(Xl * general permit d l , or
an (attached) alterrtajwe»OCD.aj)fiio*ed
Signature: • .
Printed name: David Stewart
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Title: SUPERVISOR
Title: Sr. Regulatory Analyst Approval Date: s / ^ / f f ^ E x p v ^ m ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ f '
E-mail Address: davi d stewart@oxy.com
Date: Phone:
432-685-5717 i
Conditions of Approval:
Attached I |
EXHIBIT
A - l
ATTACHMENT C-101
BDCDGO \g>>\-Q'2.<
PROPOSED TDi 2600' TVD
BOP PROGRAMS 0-700'
700-2600'
None
8* 2M annular h y d r i l preventer.
CASING: Surface: 8-5/8* OD 24# J55 8rd ST&C new casing sec at 700'
12-1/4* hole
Centralizers from TD-Surf, every fourth j o i n t
Production: 5-1/2" OD new casing from 0-2600'
300'-15.5# J55 8rd LTC 2300'-5.9# lOrd FG
7-7/8" hole - 5 centralizers
*This well w i l l have fiberglass casing from surface to the
productive interval (Tubb). Steel casing w i l l be used across
Tubb. The fiberglass casing must penetrate the Cimarron at a
minimum. The optimum point for setting the fiberglass casing
at the midpoint of the Cimarron formation.
the
i s
CEMENTt Surface - Circulate cement with 300sx Premium Plus with 2% CaCl2
 +
.25#/sx Poly E Flake, (WT-14.8ppg, Yld-1.3 4cf/sx, FW-6.3g/sx)
Production - Cement with 150sx Premium Plus with 3% CaCl2 + .25#/sx
Poly E Flake, (WT-ll.lppg, Yld-3.27cf/sx, FW-20.47g/sx)
followed by 150sx Premium Plus with 3% CaCl2 + . 25#/sx Poly E
Flake, (WT-13.2ppg, Yld-1.86cf/sx, FW-9.93g/sx)
MUD: 0-700' Fresh water/native mud.

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Ida Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County
Additional Well Location
1 1 Work Type Code
N
1 2 Well Type Code
c
1 3 Cable/Rotary u Lease Type Code l < Ground Level Elevation
1 6 Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
2600'
1 8 Formation "Contractor
Tubb N/A
2 0 SrudDate
Depth to ground water
>100"
Distance from nearest fresh water well
>1000'
Distance from nearest surface water
>1000'
Pit: Liner; Syrrthetic ffl_!£__ mils thick C l a y D Pit Volume 4000 bbls Drilling Method:
Closed-Loop System • Fresh Water S 3 Brine • Diesel/Oil-basedCZ] Gas/Air Q
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weightToot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24# 700' 300sx Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 5.9#FG/15.5# 2600" 300sx Surface
2 2 Describe the proposed program. I f this appUcation is to DEEPEN at PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
See Attachment
111 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelinesBJ » general permit C3, or
an (attached) aMernalj^OCD-arjntpved nlan( )
Signature: ^ 1 J ^ f ^
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
111 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelinesBJ » general permit C3, or
an (attached) aMernalj^OCD-arjntpved nlan( )
Signature: ^ 1 J ^ f ^
Approved by: J / r f ^
Printed name: David Stewart - ' B STR CTSL HtRVlSOR Title: Sr. Regulatory Analyst Approval Date: 5~^/*f /& > Expiratio)iDate^J^^j^>
E-mail Address: davj d_Stewart@OXy. com
Date; Phone:
432-685-5717
Conditions of Approval:
Attached Q
3
EXHIBIT
A - 2
ATTACHMENT C-101
BDCDGU I83\- (U
PROPOSED TD: 2600' TVD
BOP PROGRAM: 0-700' None
700-2600' ' 8* 2M annular hy d r i l preventer.
CASINOt Surface: 8-5/8" OD 24# J55 8rd ST&C new casing set at 700'
12-1/4* hole
Centralizers from TD-Surf, every fourth j o i n t
Production: 5-1/2* OD new casing from 0-2600'
300'-15.5# J55 8rd LTC 2300'-5.9# lOrd FG
7-7/8" hole - 5 centralizers
*This well w i l l have fiberglass casing from surface to the
productive interval (Tubb). Steel casing w i l l be used across the
Tubb. The fiberglass casing must penetrate the Cimarron at a
minimum. The optimum point for setting the fiberglass casing is
at the midpoint of the Cimarron formation.
CEMENT: Surface - Circulate cement with 300sx Premium Plus with 2% CaCl2 +
.25#/sx Poly E Flake, (WT~14.8ppg, Yld-1.34cf/sx, FW-6.3g/sx)
Production - Cement with 150sx Premium Plus with 3% CaCl2 + .25#/sx
Poly E Flake, (WT-ll.Ippg, Yld-3.27cf/sx, FW-20.47g/sx)
followed by 150sx Premium Plus with 3% CaClj + .25#/sx Poly E
Flake, (WT-13.2ppg, Yld-1.86cf/sx, FW-9.93g/sx)
MUD: 0-700' Fresh water/native mud.
Wt 8.6-9.2ppg, Vis 32-36sec
700-2600' Fresh water/Starch/Gel